
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1223
ANSWERED ON:18.07.2014
AYUSH DISPENSARIES
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a number of proposals from the States/UTs for construction and upgradation of Ayurveda,
Yoga- Naturopathy, Unani, Siddha and Homoeopathy (AYUSH) dispensaries;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year, proposal and State/UT-wise including Himachal
Pradesh;

(c) the details of the proposals approved and funds allocated for the purpose during the said period, proposal and State/UT-wise; and

(d) the details of the pending proposals along with the reasons for their pendency and the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

(a): Yes.

(b) & (c): The details of proposals received from State / UT Governments and Grant − in-Aid released for construction / Upgradation of Ayurveda,Yoga-Naturopathy, Unani, Siddha and Homoeopathy (AYUSH ) dispensaries during 2011-12, 2012-13 & 2013-14 is enclosed as Annexure − A to C. No proposal has been approved till date in financial year 2014-15.

(d): No eligible proposal as per scheme guidelines from States / UTs, which have liquidated all their pending UCs due for rendition, is pending with the Government.
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